
（Spring Semester／Spring Quarter・Summer Quarter）

Week 備　　　　考
Apr. 1(Tue)-4/8(Tue) New Student Orientation
Apr. 3(Thu) Spring Matriculation Ceremony
     (Undergraduate & Graduate School)
Apr. 4 (Fri)-4/30 (Wed) Student Health Exams
Apr. 9 (Wed) Spring Quarter Begins

Apr. 30 (Wed) Tuesday classes will be held

May 8 (Thu) Monday Classes will be held
May 9 (Fri) Tuesday Classes will be held
May 11(Sun) Kyushu University Foundation Day

Jun. 2 (Mon) - Jun.6 (Fri)  
  Spring Quarter Subjects Final Exam
Jun. 7 (Sat) Spring Quarter Subjects Final Exam (Make-Up Day)
Jun. 9 (Mon) Make-Up Day

Jun. 10 (Tue) Summer Quarter Begins

Jul. 22 (Tue) Monday classes will be held
Jul. 22 (Tue) End of Spring Semester
Jul. 23 (Wed)-8/5(Tue) Examination Period for Spring Semester
　(Including the period of the classroom examination (7/23(Wed)-7/29(Tue))

Jul. 30 (Wed)-8/5 (Tue) Examination Period for Summer Quarter
Aug. 2 (Sat) Make-Up Exam Day for Summer Quarter
Aug. 3 (Sun) Open Campus (School of Engineering)
Aug. 6(Wed)/8/7 (Thu) Make-Up Day
Aug. 8(Fri)-9/30(Tue) Summer Break
Number of classes for Spring Quarter

Number of classes for Summer Quarter

Number of classes for Spring Semester
　※including examinations (other than makeup day)

Saturday, Sunday and Holidays Irregular class day

No classes Final Exam

English Test (freshman-sophomore) Adjustment day for quarter subject's exam

Makeup day

【Reference】 Class Schedule for KIKAN Education
 Spring Semester　4/9 (Wed)～ 8/7日 (Thu)
(Spring Quarter 4/9 (Wed)～ 6/9 (Mon）／Summer Quarter 6/10 (Tue)～8/7 (Thu))

2025 Class/Examination Schedule for School of Engineering
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↑Spring Quarter （4/9 - 6/9）

↓Summer Quarter （6/10～8/7）



（Autumn Semester／Fall Quarter・Winter Quarter）

Week Note

Oct. 1 (Wed) Autumn Semester Matriculation Ceremony (No classes)
Oct. 2 (Thu) Fall Quarter Begins 

Oct. 14 (Tue) Monday classes will be held

Oct. 31 (Fri)-Nov. 3 (Mon) Kyushu University Festival(Kyudaisai) (No classes)

Nov. 3 (Mon) Clean-up Day

Nov. 20 (Thu) Monday classes

Nov. 26 (Wed) - Dec. 2 (Tue) Examination Period for Fall Quarter
Nov. 29 (Sat) Makeup Exam Day for Fall Quarter 

Dec. 3 (Wed) Makeup Day

Dec. 4 (Thu) Winter Quarter Begins

Dec. 27(Sat)-Jan. 6 (Tue) Winter Break

Jan. 15 (Wed) Monday Classes will be held

Jan. 16 (Fri) Preparation for University Entrance Examination (No classes)
Jan. 17 (Sat)･Jan. 18 (Sun) University Entrance Examination

Jan. 27 (Tue) End of Autumn Semester

Jan. 28 (Tue)-Feb. 10 (Tue) Examination Period for Autumn Semester
　(Including the period of classroom examination (Jan. 28-Feb. 3)
Feb. 4 (Wed)-Feb. 10 (Fri) Examination Period for Winter Quarter
Feb. 7 (Sat) Makeup Exam Day for Winter Quarter
Feb. 12 (Thu)・Feb. 13 (Fri) Makeup day
Number of classes for Autumn Quarter

Number of classes for Winter Quarter

Number of classes for Autumn Semester
　※including examinations (other than makeup day)

Saturday, Sunday and Holidays 【Reference】 Class Schedule for KIKAN Education
Autumn Semester  Oct. 2 (Thu)-Feb. 13 (Fri)

No classes    Autumn Quarter Oct. 2 (Thu)-Dec. 3 (Wed)
   Winter Quarter Dec. 4 (Thu)-Feb. 13 (Fri)

Irregular class day Winter Break   Dec. 27 (Sat)-Jan. 6 (Tue)

Final Exam Remarks Oct. 31 (Fri)-Nov. 3 (Mon) Kyushu University Festival (No classes)
Oct. 14 (Tue) Monday classes

Adjustment day for quarter subjects Nov. 20 (Thu) Monday classes

Jan. 15 (Thu) Monday classes

Makeup day Jan. 16 (Fri) No classes due to preparation for University Examination
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2025 Class/Examination Schedule for School of Engineering
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↓Winter Quarter（Dec. 4～Feb. 13）

↑Autumn Quarter（Oct. 2～Dec. 3）


